508109252 09/08/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8156430

SUBMISSION TYPE:						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Name	Name Exec			
SCIMED LIFE SYSTEM	S, INC.			12/22/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	BOSTO	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.				
Street Address:	ONE SCIMED PLACE					
City:	MAPLE	MAPLE GROVE				
State/Country:	MINNES	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55311-1	55311-1566				
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	-	3297888				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		518)795-1401				
		the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it				
		5189036081				
		ispto@angiodynamics.com				
•		ANGIODYNAMICS, INC. 4 PLAZA DRIVE				
		ATHAM, NEW YORK 1211				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	N-069				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		AMANDA POWER				
		/Amanda Power/				
DATE SIGNED:		09/08/2023				
Total Attachments: 5 source=2_Scimed to BSC source=2_Scimed to BSC source=2_Scimed to BSC	Change	of Name (1)#page2.tif				
	•	· / · •				
source=2_Scimed to BSC source=2_Scimed to BSC	•	of Name (1)#page4.tif				

17/90	3/2005 TUE 13:12 FAX 212 619 0276 FAY KAPLUN &	MARCIN, LLP 2003/009					
<u>97726</u> 0770	07/2005 THU 16:41 FAX 212 819 0276 FAY KAPLUN &	MARCIN, LLP 2002/007					
	, ; ,	[10123/00701]					
Г		A 000E					
	FORM PTO 1585 RE: 07-29	-2005					
	10305	0993					
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof						
	1. Name of conveying party(ics): Scimed Life Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)					
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Name: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.					
ŀ		Street Address: ONE SCIMED PLACE MAPLE GROVE, MINNESOTA 55311-1566					
	3. Nature of conveyance:						
	□ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name						
e CS	Execution dates: 12/22/04						
	4. Application numbers or patent numbers:						
	A Detert American 10/769 5/1 find on Insuran 20 2004	B. Patent No.(s)					
	A. Patent Applications: 10/768,571 filed on January 29, 2004 Additional Numbers a						
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning , document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 TITLE: PRESSURE ACTIVATED SAFETY VALVE					
2	Name: Oleg F. Kaplun, Esq.	WITH ANTI-ADHERENT COATING					
Ü	Internal Address: Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00					
	Street Address: 150 Broadway, Suite 702	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10038	8. Deposit account number:					
	02/06/2004 00000137 1 8021	50-1492 \$40.00 01/29/2004 CK					
		540.96 01/23/2004 CA					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.						
	Oleg F. Kaplun. (Reg. No. 45.559)	July 7, 2005					
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date					
	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5						
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
	Do not detach this portion						
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
	Mail Stop: Assignments						
	Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450						
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						

PAGE 3/9 * RCVD AT 7/26/2005 1:05:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/26 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:212 619 0276 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-52

•

PATENT REEL: 064841 FRAME: 0533 12/22/04 WED 08:32 FAL 612 349 8738

DORSEY WHITNEY LLP

4005

I-1170

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC. WITH AND INTO SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A, the undersigned, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("BSS"), and Scimed Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Scimed Life"), hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging BSS with and into Scimed Life, with Scimed Life being the surviving corporation.

1. The Agreement and Plan of Merger between BSS and Scimed Life dated as of December 15, 2004 (the "Merger Agreement"), as required by Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A.615, subdivision 1, is attached hereto as Exhibit I.

2. The Board of Directors and sole shareholder of BSS approved the Merger Agreement in a joint written action dated as of December 15, 2004 pursuant to Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A.613.

3. The Board of Directors and all of the shareholders of Scimed Life approved the Marger Agreement in a joint written action dated as of December 15, 2004 pursuant to Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A.613.

4. The name of the surviving corporation shall be Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.

5. The merger shall be effective upon the later of 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2005 or the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BSS and Scimed Life have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized this <u>22.1</u> day of December, 2004.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC. By:

Paul A. LaViolette Chief Executive Officer and President

ن

SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.

Paul W. Sandman Chief Executive Officer

Eminetrains/SMLS/Articles of Margar BSS SMLS

PAGE 4/9 * RCVD AT 7/26/2005 1:05:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/26 * DNIS:2733250 * CBID:212 619 0276 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-52



TSISSING MEN NOTRY LAN DIS NO OLIG

• •

2004/007

8008

Exhibit A

PLAN OF MERGER OF BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC. INTO SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.

DUNSEY WHEINEY LLM

1. Scimed Life Systems, Inc. ("Scimed Life") is a business corporation whose jurisdiction of organization is the State of Minnesota. Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. ("BSS") is a business corporation whose ijurisdiction of organization is the State of Minnesota.

2. BSS (the non-surviving corporation) hereby merges with and into Scimed Life (the surviving corporation) pursuant to the provisions of Section 302A.601 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

3. The separate existence of BSS shall cease upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the Minneson Business Corporation Act, and Scimed Life shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

4. The name of the surviving corporation shall be Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.

5. The merger described herein shall be effective (the "Effective Time") upon the later of 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2005 or the filing of the Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

6. The 4,919,847 shares of common stock, \$.01 per value, of BS3 issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be converted into and exchanged for 628 validly issued, fully paid and nonassessable shares of common stock, \$.05 per value of the surviving corporation, and a new certificate shall be issued representing such shares.

7. The directors of BSS immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the directors of the surviving concernation, and the officers of BSS immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the officers of the surviving corporation.

8. This plan may be terminated and the merger abandoned by the boards of directors of Scimed Life and BSS at my time prior to the Effective Time.

9. The officers of each of BSS and Scimed Life are authorized, empowered, and directed to take any and all actions that, if their discretion, are necessary to consummate the transactions contemplated by the Plan of Merger or which may be in any way necessary of proper to effect such merger.

1:/mins/adias/SML\$ 121504 th

PAGE 5/9 * RCVD AT 7/26/2005 1:05:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/26 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:212 619 0276 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-52



07/07/2005 THU 16:42 FAX 212 619 0276 FAY KAPLUN & MARCIN, LLP

12/22/04 WED 08:33 PAX 612 '40 8738

DORSEY WHITNEY LLP

21008

EXHIBIT I

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

This Agreement and Plan of Merger (this "Merger Agreement") is made and entered by and between Scimed Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Scimed Life"), and Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("BSS"), as of the 15th day of December, 2004.

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("BSC"), is the sole shareholder of BSS and holds 4,919,847 of the ourstanding shares of common stock of BSS;

WHEREAS, BSC and Boston Scientific Wayne Corporation, a New Jersey corporation and a subsidiary of BSC ("Wayne"), are the shareholders of Scimed Life, with BSC holding 10,000 of the outstanding shares of common stock of Scimed Life and Wayne holding 354 of the outstanding shares of common stock of Scimed Life;

WHEREAS, BSC, Wayne, BSS and Scimed Life desire that, following the effective time of the merger, BSC shall hold 10,628 of the outstanding shares of common stock of the surviving corporation and Wayne shall hold 354 shares of common stock of the surviving corporation;

WHEREAS, the parties intend that the merger contemplated hereby shall be a taxfree reorganization under Sections 368(a)(1)(A) and 368(a)(1)(D) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and that this Merger Agreement shall constitute a plan of reorganization;

WHEREAS, the respective boards of directors of BSS and Scimed Life have, by resolutions duly adopted, determined that a merger of BSS with and into Scimed Life (the "Merger") in accordance with the terms of this Merger Agreement and the applicable provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, as amended, is in the best interests of each such party and its respective shareholders; and

WHEREAS, 100% of the shatcholders of each of BSS and Scimed Life have approved and adopted the terms of this Merger Agreement and the Merger;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parities hereto agree as follows:

1. <u>Merger</u>. This Merger shall take effect in accordance with the plan of merger, attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Plan of Merger"), and incorporated into this Merger Agreement.

2. <u>Governing Law</u>. The internal law, without regard for conflicts of laws principles, of the State of Minnesota will govern all questions concerning the construction,

1:/mias/mias/3)-11.\$ 121504 sh

PAGE 6/9 * RCVD AT 7/26/2005 1:05:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/26 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:212 619 0276 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-52

07/07/2005 THU 16:43 FAX 212 619 0276 FAY KAPLUN & MARCIN, LLP

006/007

12/22/04 WED 08:33 PAX 612 340 8738

DORSEY WHITNEY LLP

U 007

validity and interpretation of this Merger Agreement and the performance of the obligations imposed by this Merger Agreement.

3. <u>Assignment</u>. This Merger Agreement and all of the provisions hereof will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns, except that neither this Merger Agreement nor any of the rights, interests or obligations hereunder may be assigned by any party hereto without the prior written consent of the other party hereto.

4. <u>Amendment and Weiver</u>. The parties may, by written agreement, waive compliance with or modify, amend or supplement any of the covenants or agreements contained in this Merger Agreement.

5. <u>Notices</u>. All notices, requests, demands and other communications hereunder shall be in writing and shall be doemed to have been duly given if delivered by hand, or mailed by first class mail, return receipt requested, or when receipt is acknowledged by return telecopy if telecopied, to the address appearing on the corporate records of each of the parties hereto (or to such other address as a party may designate by notice to the other).

6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Merger Agreement may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Merger Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

1

2

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC. By: Paul A. LaViolette

Chief Executive Officer and President

By: Tune sound-

Paul W. Sandrian Chicf Executive Officer

SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.

DEC 22 2004 Mary Kiff

PAGE 7/9 * RCVD AT 7/26/2005 1:05:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/26 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:212 619 0276 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-52



RECORDED 0976862295